

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10657-10658/2011

PINDATHU PUTHIYA PURAYIL NARAYANI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLAYIL RAGHUNATHAN &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1-11 & 13-17 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 12 & 19-26, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the lrs. of the deceased respondent No.18.

List again on 24.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB