

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-2/2013, I.A. Nos. 3-4/2013, I.A. Nos. 5-6/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10657-10658/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2010
in SA No. 834/1990,09/12/2010 in LAAPP No. 334/1990 passed by the
High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

PINDATHU PUTHIYA PURAYIL NARAYANI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLAYIL RAGHUNATHAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and
c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and setting
aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj Narayan,Adv.
Mr.Sriram P.Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been served upon the proposed Lrs., of
deceased respondent no. 18. Nobody has put in
appearance.These applications are allowed.

(Y.P DHAMIJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER