

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10657-10658/2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2010  
in SA No. 834/1990,09/12/2010 in LAAPP No. 334/1990 passed by the  
High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

PINDATHU PUTHIYA PURAYIL NARAYANI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLAYIL RAGHUNATHAN & ORS.ETC.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent.

Pleading are complete.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak  
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.10.12 11:25:59 IST

Reason: DSC OF MR.

DEEPAK MANSUKHANI IS

BEING USED BY MR. ASHOK

RAJ SINGH, CM.