

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8487-8488 OF 2015**

**Pindathu Puthiya Purayil Narayani Etc.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Moolayil Raghunathan & Ors. Etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 09.12.2010 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in S.A. No. 834 of 1990 and L.A.App. No. 334 of 1990.

It is submitted that there are total 26 Respondents in both the Appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 & 13 to 17 are represented by Mr. P. K. Manohar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 12, 19 to 26 have been served at SLP stage directly. Legal Representatives of Respondent No. 18 are brought on record and they have also been served with notice.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (413, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv. (99, New Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR