

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 8487-8488/2015

PINDATHU PUTHIYA PURAYIL NARAYANI ETC.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

MOOLAYIL RAGHUNATHAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Id.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 16.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB