

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8487-8488 OF 2015

Pindathu Puthiya Purayil Narayani Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Moolayil Raghunathan & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 27.11.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Ld. counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 16.02.2016. ”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above , Counsel for both the parties has not filed their respective statement of case so far.

Service is complete in the appeal above mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (413, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv. (99, New Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR